

CORRIGENDUM

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMISSION IN RESPECT OF THE PARTIAL JOINT SUBMISSION MADE BY FRANCE AND SOUTH AFRICA

4. The application of the constraint criteria (article 76, paragraphs 5 & 6)

(iii) *Level of the DOF*

1 **Page 24, paragraph 88**

The paragraph *should read*:

The Delegation presented a regional bathymetric profile illustrating the morphological continuity between the Crozet Archipelago and the DIIR, a composite elevation distinct from the DOF surrounding it (Figure 17).

2 **Page 25, figure 17**

The figure caption *should read*:

Significant elevation of the continental margin with respect to the DOF on either side, as presented by the Delegation. (2015-08-19-FRAZAF_PRES-006, slide 10)

3 **Page 25, paragraph 89**

The paragraph *should read*:

To highlight the different morphological elements of the continental margin, in

.

